— No.232A F7A-25-1 -

No.232A FA-25-1

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 2 x7.52 (2) 0.03 x 784

(5) 0.04 x 12900 (6) 2 x 55.4

(9) 6.04 x 9 (10) 2 x 5.21
(13) 0.05 x 43100 (14) 5 x 35.8
(17) 0.5 x 332 (18) 0.05 x 2370
(21) 2.29 x 6 (22) 0.03 x 899

(25) 0.6 x 113

( i)

(3) 77.9 x 70

(7) 0.04 x 27600

(11) 0.9 x 45300

(15) 859 x 0.7

(19) 0.4 x 986

(23) 0.05 x 88100

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 0.08 x 41600

(8) 0.3 x 940

(12) 0.2 x 406

(16) 50 x 6.49

(20) 0.05 x 9150

(24) 3% 15.8



— No.232A FAH-25-1 —
No.232A A A-25-1 ( ) ( oy )
WOHEE L7eEw, (1[4 .5)

(1) 2x 752 15.04 (2) 0.03 X 784 (3) 77.9x 70 5453 (4) 0.08  x 41600
23.52 3328

(5) 0.04x12900 516 (6) 2x 554 110.8 (7) 0.04 x 27600 (8) 0.3 x 940 282
1104

(9) 6.04x9 54.36 (10) 2x5.21 10.42 (11) 0.9  x  45300(12) 0.2 x 406 81.2
40770

(13) 0.05  x  43100(14) 5x 358 179  (15) 859x 0.7 601.3 (16) 50x6.49 324.5
2155

(17) 0.5 x 332 166  (18) 0.05  x  2370(19) 0.4x 986 394.4 (20) 0.05 ~ x 9150
118.5 457.5

(21) 229 x 6 13.74 (22) 0.03 X 899(23) 0.05  x  88100(24) 3x 158 47.4
26.97 4405

(25) 0.6 x 113 67.8

— 13th-note —



— No.232A F7/A-25-2 —

No.232A FA-25-2

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 6.52 x 6 (2) 91.6 x 3

(5) 52.5 x 80 (6) 0.05 x 1590

(9) 11700 x 0.03 (10) 4 x 7.87
(13) 23.4 x 8 (14) 4.97 x 3
(17) 9.84 x 2 (18) 6.53 x 4
(21) 7 x 5.27 (22) 8 x 6.81

(25) 0.8 x 147

( i)

(3) 0.05 x 168

(7) 145 x6

(11) 99.2 x 300

(15) 400 x 60.2

(19) 624 x 0.05

(23) 800 x 9.64

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 0.6 x 1710

(8) 24.5 x 8

(12) 170 x 0.7

(16) 6 x 27.9

(20) 8.44 x 5

(24) 72.9 x 8



- No.232A F5-25-2 -
No.232A F75-25-2 ( Y ( gy )

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 652x6 39.12 (2) 91.6x3 274.8 (3) 0.05x168 8.4  (4) 0.6x1710 1026

(5) 525 x 80 4200 (6) 0.05x1590 79.5 (7) 145x6 87 (8) 24.5x8 196

(9) 11700x0.03 391 (10) 4 x7.87 31.48 (11) 99.2 X 300(12) 170 x 0.7 119

29760

(13) 234 x8 187.2 (14) 497 x3 14.91 (15) 400 X 60.2(16) 6 x 27.9 167.4

24080

(17) 9.84x2 19.68 (18) 6.53 x4 26.12 (19) 624 x0.05 31.2 (20) 844 x5 42.2

(21) 7x 527 36.89 (22) 8 x6.81 54.48 (23) 800x9.64 TT12 (24) 29x8 583.2

(25) 0.8x 147 117.6

— 13th-note —



— No.232A /F7/A-25-3 -

No.232A /F/5-25-3

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 163 x 0.6 (2) 7 x 4.95

(5) 7460 x 0.06 (6) 61100 x 0.5

(9) 0.03 x 374 (10) 174 x 0.07
(13) 8 x 7.25 (14) 0.06 x 672
(17) 5x 415 (18) 30 x 2.91
(21) 80 x 4.96 (22) 0.4 x 65600

(25) 987 x 0.6

( i)

(3) 3 x 2.64

(7) 0.06 x 88600

(11) 75.6 x 3

(15) 9 x 5.83

(19) 4630 x 0.07

(23) 7.99 x 8

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 2.32 x 30

(8) 2 x 37.6

(12) 0.04 x 901

(16) 0.06 x 933

(20) 25300 x 0.3

(24) 0.3 x 167



- No.232A F5-25-3 -
No.232A F75-25-3 ( Y ( gy )

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 163x 0.6 97.8 (2) 7x4.95 34.65 (3) 3x264 7.92 (4) 2.32x 30 69.6

(5) 7460  x  0.06 (6) 61100  x 0.5 (7) 0.06 x 88600 (8) 2x37.6 T7H.2
447.6 30550 5316

(9) 0.03 X 374 (10) 174 x 0.07(11) 75.6 x 3 226.8 (12) 0.04 X 901

11.22 12.18 36.04
(13) 8 x 7.25 B8 (14) 0.06 X 672 (15) 9 x 5.83 52.47 (16) 0.06 X 933
40.32 55.98

(17) 5x 415 207.5 (18) 30 x2.91 87.3 (19) 4630  x  0.07(20) 25300  x 0.3
324.1 7590

(21) 80x 4.96 396.8 (22) 0.4  x 65600 (23) 7.99 x 8 63.92 (24) 0.3x 167 50.1
26240

(25) 987 x 0.6 D92.2

— 13th-note —



— No.232A F7/-25-4 -

No.232A FA-25-4

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 80 x 60.1 (2) 600 x 2.38

(5) 329 x 0.07 (6) 0.9 x 9590

(9) 0.6 x 186 (10) 993 x 0.07
(13) 0.08 x 90500 (14) 80 x 1.52
(17) 0.2 x 976 (18) 4 x 9.28
(21) 90 x 5.16 (22) 1.77T x 7

(25) 0.5 x 3030

( juy

I

(3) 30400 x 0.5

(7) 1.98 x 80

(11) 2.85 x 8

(15) 9.64 x 3

(19) 0.4 x 69600

(23) 4 x 15.3

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 6740 x 0.9

(8) 6 x 8.27

(12) 473 x 0.5

(16) 0.6 x 837

(20) 4.96 x 400

(24) 21.4 x 8



- No.232A F5-25-4 -
No.232A Ff75-25-4 ( Y ( gy )

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 80 x 60.1 4808 (2) 600x2.38 1428 (3) 30400  x 0.5 (4) 6740x0.9 6066
15200

(5) 329 X 0.07 (6) 0.9%x9590 8631 (7) 1.98x80 158.4 (8) 6 x8.27 49.62
23.03

(9) 0.6x186 111.6 (10) 993 x 0.07(11) 285 x 8 22.8  (12) 473x 0.5 236.5
69.51

(13) 0.08  x 90500 (14) 80x 1.52 121.6 (15) 9.64x3 28.92 (16) 0.6 x837 502.2
7240

(17) 02x976 195.2 (18) 4x9.28 37.12 (19) 0.4  x 69600 (20) 4.96 x 400 1984

27840

(21) 90x 5.16 464.4 (22) 1.77x7 12.39 (23) 4x153 61.2  (24) 214x8 171.2

(25) 0.5x 3030 1515

— 13th-note —



— No.232A F7/-25-5 —

No.232A KF7-25-5

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 20300 x 0.4 (2) 93400 x 0.5

(5) 50 x 19.2 (6) 900 x 21.4

(9) 40 x 19.1 (10) 60 x 2.55
(13) 3.14 x 500 (14) 0.9 x 6140
(17) 7 x 475 (18) 0.05 x 857
(21) 3.57 x 7 (22) 0.06 x 4420

(25) 600 x 9.25

( I

(3) 0.06 x 433

(7) 47.8 x 2

(11) 854 x 7

(15) 7.97 x 50

(19) 0.03 x 206

(23) 60 x 5.28

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 8 x 38.5

(8) 0.7 x 799

(12) 600 x 54.8

(16) 140 x 0.07

(20) 9 x 89.6

(24) 11400 x 0.7



— No.232A K A-25-5 —
No.232A FA-25-5 ( ) ( oy )
WOHEE L7eEw, (1[4 .5)

(1) 20300  x 04 (2) 93400  x 05 (3) 0.06  x 433 (4) 8§x 385 308
8120 46700 25.98

(5) 50 x 19.2 960  (6) 900 X 214 (7) 478 x2 95.6 (8) 0.7x799 959.3
19260

(9) 40x 19.1 764  (10) 60 x2.55 153 (11) 85.4x 7 HIT7.8 (12) 600 X 54.8
32880

(13) 3.14x 500 1570 (14) 0.9x6140 5526 (15) 7.97 x50 398.5 (16) 140 x 0.07 9.8

(17) 7x 475 332.5 (18) 0.05 X 857 (19) 0.03 x 206 6.18 (20) 9x89.6 806.4
42.85

(21) 3.57x 7 24.99 (22) 006  x  4420(23) 60 x 5.28 316.8 (24) 11400  x 0.7
265.2 7980

(25) 600x9.25 5550

— 13th-note —



No.232A /F/-25-6

— No.232A F7/-25-6 —

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 363 x 0.08

(5) 263 x 0.09

(9) 3.44 x 7

(13) 81.5 x 6

(17) 0.8 x 81400

(21) 8650 x 0.05

(25) 96.4 x 3

(2) 6 x 4.02

(6) 33.6 x 8

(10) 0.08 x 812

(14) 0.9 x 406

(18) 309 x 0.05

(22) 0.08 x 3180

( I

(3) 553 x 0.07

(7) 0.07 x 9890

(11) 2.39 x 9

(15) 758 x 0.8

(19) 4020 x 0.8

(23) 8.33 x 700

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 370 x 0.03

(8) 9330 x 0.6

(12) 561 x 0.9

(16) 60 x 3.21

(20) 499 x 0.9

(24) 7 x 25.9



— No.232A K A-25-6 —
No.232A FA-25-6 ( ) ( oy )
WOHEE L7eEw, (1[4 .5)

(1) 363 x 0.08 (2) 6x4.02 24.12 (3) 553 X 0.07 (4) 370 x0.03 11.1
29.04 38.71

(5) 263 X 0.09 (6) 33.6x8 268.8 (7) 007  x 9890 (8) 9330x 0.6 HHI
23.67 692.3

(9) 3.44x7 24.08 (10) 0.08 X 812(11) 2.39x9 21.51 (12) 561 x0.9 504.9
64.96

(13) 81.5 x 6 489 (14) 0.9 x 406 365.4 (15) 758 x 0.8 606.4 (16) 60x3.21 192.6

(17) 0.8 x 81400 (18) 309 X 0.05(19) 4020 x 0.8 3216 (20) 499x 0.9 449.1
65120 15.45

(21) 8650  x  0.05(22) 0.08  x  3180(23) 8.33x700 0831 (24) 7x 259 181.3
432.5 254.4

(25) 96.4 x 3 289.2

— 13th-note —



No.232A /F7/-25-7

— No.232A /F7/A-25-7 -

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 149 x 0.4

(5) 0.3 x 254

(9) 7330 x 0.9

(13) 900 x 9.84

(17) 0.8 x 911

(21) 0.08 x 755

(25) 60 x 1.07

(2) 5.31 x5

(6) 5 x 67.7

(10) 6520 x 0.04

(14) 0.7 x 956

(18) 266 x 0.5

(22) 3 x 11.9

( I

(3) 300 x 17.7

(7) 0.07 x 801

(11) 90 x 34.7

(15) 0.4 x 129

(19) 0.7 x 327

(23) 8.86 x 5

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 0.2 x 804

(8) 90 x 7.72

(12) 0.9 x 677

(16) 5 x 94.5

(20) 0.5 x 16600

(24) 900 x 87.7



— No.232A FAH-25-7 —
No.232A FA-25-7 ( ) ( oy )
WOHEE L7eEw, (1[4 .5)

(1) 149 x 0.4 59.6  (2) 5.31x5 26.95 (3) 300x17.7 5310 (4) 0.2x804 160.8

(5) 0.3x254 76.2 (6) 5x67.7 338.5 (7) 0.07 X 801 (8) 90x7.72 694.8
56.07

(9) 7330 x 0.9 6597 (10) 6520  x  0.04(11) 90 x 3.7 3123 (12) 0.9x677 609.3
260.8

(13) 900 x 9.84 8856 (14) 0.7x 956 669.2 (15) 0.4x129 51.6 (16) 5x 945 472.5

(17) 0.8x 911 728.8 (18) 266 x 0.5 133  (19) 0.7x 327 228.9 (20) 0.5  x 16600
8300

(21) 0.08 x 755 60.4 (22) 3x11.9 35.7 (23) 886 x5 44.3 (24) 900  x 877
78930

(25) 60 x 1.07 64.2

— 13th-note —



— No.232A /F7/-25-8 -

No.232A F/5-25-8

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 3120 x 0.07 (2) 3 x 24.6

(5) 40 x 4.46 (6) 69.1 x 8

(9) 20.4 x 4 (10) 114 x 0.7
(13) 0.7 x 195 (14) 9 x 99.1
(17) 52.1 x 400 (18) 80 x 69.1
(21) 1.19 x5 (22) 3 x 8.86

(25) 0.3 x 56100

( juy

I

(3) 800 x 7.19

(7) 0.7 x 284

(11) 2 x 5.43

(15) 184 x 0.05

(19) 0.04 x 2490

(23) 854 x 0.4

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 0.05 x 17500

(8) 2.91 x 7

(12) 11.2 x 300

(16) 776 x 0.7

(20) 40 x 2.79

(24) 50 x 6.39



- No.232A F5-25-8 -
No.232A F75-25-8 ( Y ( gy )

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 3120 x  0.07 (2) 3x246 73.8 (3) 800x 7.19 BTH2  (4) 0.05x17500 875
218.4

(5) 40x4.46 178.4 (6) 69.1x8 552.8 (7) 0.7x284 198.8 (8) 291 x7 20.37

(9) 204x4 81.6 (10) 114x0.7 79.8 (11) 2x543 10.86 (12) 11.2x300 3360

(13) 0.7x 195 136.9 (14) 9x99.1 891.9 (15) 184x0.05 9.2 (16) 776 x 0.7 543.2

(17) 52.1 X 400 (18) 80 x 69.1 HH28 (19) 0.04x2490 99.6 (20) 40x2.79 111.6

20840

(21) 1.19x5 5.95  (22) 3x 8.8 26.58 (23) 854x 0.4 341.6 (24) 50x6.39 319.5

(25) 0.3 x 56100
16830

— 13th-note —



No.232A /F7/-25-9

— No.232A F7/-25-9 -

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 0.7 x 36700

(5) 0.9 x 3740

(9) 7.07 x 800

(13) 0.03 x 703

(17) 6 x 3.92

(21) 46.6 x 600

(25) 0.8 x 284

(2) 0.07 x 875

(6) 0.4 x 46200

(10) 7.69 x 7

(14) 8 x 56.1

(18) 376 x 0.09

(22) 34.7 x 90

( juy

I

(3) 900 x 39.5

(7) 80.3 x 60

(11) 0.05 x 911

(15) 8.33 x 400

(19) 4720 x 0.04

(23) 305 x 0.05

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 9 x 86.8

(8) 4 x 5.01

(12) 4.39 x 9

(16) 4.62 x 40

(20) 0.8 x 491

(24) 9950 x 0.4



— No.232A KFA-25-9 —
No.232A FA-25-9 ( ) ( oy )
WOHEE L7eEw, (1[4 .5)

(1) 0.7 x 36700 (2) 0.07  x 875 (3) 900  x 395 (4) 9x86.8 781.2
25690 61.25 35550

(5) 0.9x3740 3366 (6) 0.4  x 46200 (7) 80.3x60 4818 (8) 4x5.01 20.04
18480

(9) 7.07x 800 5656 (10) 7.69x7 53.83 (11) 0.05 X 911 (12) 439 x9 39.51
45.55

(13) 0.03 x 703 (14) 8 x 56.1 448.8 (15) 8.33x400 3332 (16) 4.62x40 184.8
21.09

(17) 6 x 3.92 23.52 (18) 376 X 0.09(19) 4720  x  0.04(20) 0.8 x 491 392.8
33.84 188.8

(21) 46.6 X 600 (22) 34.7 x 90 3123 (23) 305 X 0.05 (24) 9950 x 0.4 3980
27960 15.25

(25) 0.8 x 284 227.2

— 13th-note —



No.232A FA-25-10

— No.232A F4-25-10 —

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 6 x 3.73

(5) 343 x 0.7

(9) 70 x 3.31

(13) 9 x 5.02

(17) 8 x 7.05

(21) 4660 x 0.06

(25) 0.6 x 995

(2) 47400 x 0.3

(6) 251 x 0.7

(10) 0.07 x 750

(14) 6.48 x 700

(18) 0.7 x 345

(22) 70 x 3.98

( I

(3) 0.06 x 1540

(7) 0.04 x 461

(11) 0.7 x 845

(15) 6.06 x 8

(19) 54.2 x 900

(23) 80.1 x 8

— 13th-note —

73 )

(4) 60 x 94.2

(8) 60 x 9.27

(12) 6.92 x 7

(16) 9 x 4.31

(20) 74.1 x 7

(24) 0.5 x 64400



~ No.232A f75-25-10 -
No.232A F75-25-10 ( Y ( gy )

WOEHEA L7r Xy, (174 5)

(1) 6 x3.73 22.38 (2) 47400  x 0.3 (3) 0.06x1540 92.4 (4) 60x 94.2 5652
14220

(5) 343x 0.7 240.1 (6) 251 x0.7 175.7 (7) 0.04 X 461 (8) 60x9.27 HH6.2
18.44

(9) 70x3.31 231.7 (10) 0.07x 750 2.5 (11) 0.7x 845 HIL.D (12) 6.92 x 7 48.44

(13) 9x5.02 45.18 (14) 6.48x 700 4536 (15) 6.06 x 8 48.48 (16) 9x4.31 38.79

(17) 8 x7.05 56.4  (18) 0.7x 345 241.5 (19) 54.2 X 900 (20) 74.1 x 7 H18.7
48780

(21) 4660  x  0.06(22) 70x3.98 278.6 (23) 80.1x8 640.8 (24) 0.5  x 64400
279.6 32200

(25) 0.6 x 995 D97

— 13th-note —



